06-04-1998



EET

21,2/00

•			3/12/78
To the Honorable Commissioner o	100727	7525	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying partyles): Aladdin Manufacturi;	ng Corporation	1	ess of receiving partylles): « Carpet Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached?YesNo		1755 The Exchange
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Mergei Security Agreement Chai		individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	State: GAZIP: \$6(435)  DELEWELFE  The United States, a demonstr representative designation  TheMo (Designations must be accounte from configuration)
Execution Date: 11/12/97		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•	B. Trademark Reg	sistration No.(s)
See Attachment - Sc	hedule A	Sec Att	achment - Schedule B
	Additional numbers a	ittached?Yes	No
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mail	n correspondence	€ Total number	of applications and registrations involved: 8
Name: Suzarn∈	e W. Alcceer		
Internal Address:		Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00
Mohawk Carp Legal Depa	et Corporation artment		$200$ OC previously submitted to be charged to deposit account $\$15.0^\circ$
Street Address: 1755 The F	lxchange		ed herewith)
City: Atlanta State: Georgia	t <b>Zip</b> : 30339	(Attach duplicat	s copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/1998_19H0B07Z_00000252_75185847 	00	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best a true copy of the original docum  Name of Person Signing	relief, the foregoing information rent.	is true and correct	3/3/98 Date
		·	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not de	etach this portion	
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cov		to: 25:0)
	Commissioner of Patents and I Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231	Trademarks	SECOND SE
completing and re-	viewing the sample cover snee	t. Send comments r	erage about 30 minutes per and gathering the data needs, and aggerding this burden estimates to the 2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, project (0651-0011). Washington,

M:\KISATSPA\WPDOCS\FORMFILE\PTO-1594.ASS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0327

# Schedule A

# **Applications**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BOY (DESIGN)	75/185,847	10/23/96
KID TOUGH	74/734,843	9/27/95

# Schedule B

# Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DIAMALON	1464720	11/10/87
KID TUFF	2023425	12/17/96
KID TUFF	1970489	4/23/96
1-800-KID TOUGH	1939337	12/5/95
KID-PROOF	1868917	12/20/94
DIAMOND CARPETS &	&	
DESIGN	1850776	8/23/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0329 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of

the 13th day of November 1997, by and between Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware

corporation, having its principal offices at South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701

("Assignor") and Mohawk Carpet Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices

at 1755 The Exchange, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the trademarks

set forth on "Schedule A" hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the

transfer of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and

Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

1. Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past

infringements of the Marks.

2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver

0140687.01

to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

Signed at	ATLANTA, CIA		this 10th day of November, 1997.
(CORPORATE SEAL)		ALAI By:	DDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION  Name: SALUNTORE J. PERILLO
CORPORATION			Title: Assistant Secretary
STATE OF GEORGIA	) :		
I hereby certify to execute this Affidavion the United States	t, stated under oath, t of America, of , and t	hat his maj hat he	name is as written above, that he is a citizen of ority age, with business domicile in has signed this document in his capacity as officerorial. Corporation
Subscribed to ar	nd sworn before me th	nis <u>/</u> 2	day of November, 1997.
(SEAL)			Notary Public
e inflicte Nachsteigen	- 25 (1. <b>C</b> S) (1. 12. 14. <b>Cor</b> 1. 14 ( <b>T</b> S) (1. 12. 14. Cor	ស <b>់ទ</b> ( ) (១២១	

0140687.01

### **SCHEDULE A**

### I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	SER./REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE
Design	75-185,847	10/23/96
DIAMALON	1,464,720	11/10/87
KID TUFF	2,023,425	12/17/96
KID-PROOF	74-734,844	09/27/95
KID TOUGH	74-734,843	09/27/95
KID TUFF	1,970,489	04/23/96
1-800-KID TOUGH	1,939,337	12/05/95
DIAMOND CARPETS	1,850,776	08/23/94
KID PROOF	1,868,917	12/20/94
NATURAL TURF	1,665,476	11/19/91
REVELATION	1,569,897	12/05/89

### II. UNREGISTERED TRADEMARK

MARK	GOGDS
ATLANTIC CARPET CORPORATION	Carpet manufacturing

AC971670.070

RECORDED: 11/13/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1735 FRAME: 0332